

0

C.A.No. 3141 OF 1999  
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in I.A.No.4 in  
Civil Appeal No.3141/1999

BINA MURLIDHAR HEMDEV & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYALAL LOKRAM HEMDEV & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For directions )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 22/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For applicants: Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Deepak Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Appellant (s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Learned senior advocate/learned counsel made their  
submissions for some time.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. stands disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

.PA

.....L.....I.....J  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.1 OF 2002

IN

I.A.NO.4 OF 2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3141 OF 1999@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Bina Murtlidhar Hemdev & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Kanhaiyalal Lokram Hemdev & Ors. ...Respondents/  
applicants

O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....J

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The parties are agreed that the applicants shall give four bank drafts covering total amount of Rs.83 lacs to the appellant Nos.1 to 4 by 15.11.2002. On receiving the bank drafts the appellant Nos.1 to 4 shall execute the necessary conveyance deed and assist in the presentation and registration of the conveyance deed before the appropriate authority. It is also made clear that the necessary stamp duty and expenses for getting the conveyance deed registered shall be on the applicants. The I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1  
.....J  
[ SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

.....J  
[K.G.BALAKRISHNAN]

New Delhi,  
October 22, 2002.